## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clarian Health Partners, Inc.		02/28/2011	CORPORATION: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Trustees of Indiana University	
Street Address:	900 E. 7th Street	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47405-7000	
Entity Type:	Body Politic: INDIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 2912661		RILEY HOSPITAL		
Registration Number: 3000590		RILEY HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN		
Registration Number:	2944846	JAMES WHITCOMB RILEY HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(317)637-7561 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: DocketDept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Marta L. Paul

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007562-176-177-192		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta L. Paul		

REEL: 004488 FRAME: 0296

**TRADEMARK** 

900185238

Signature:	/Marta L. Paul/		
Date:	03/01/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment for -176 -177 -192#page1.tif source=assignment for -176 -177 -192#page2.tif source=assignment for -176 -177 -192#page3.tif			

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clarian Health Partners, Inc., an Indiana corporation located at 1701 North Senate Blvd., Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks listed in Exhibit A hereto, and the goodwill thereto.

WHEREAS, The Trustees of Indiana University, located at 900 E. 7th St., Bloomington, IN 47405-7000 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire said marks and registrations thereon;

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration said Assignor hereby acknowledges the aforesaid contribution, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does contribute, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above marks including any Certificates of Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof. Assignor agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the marks to Assignee.

Said marks and registrations are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said Certificate of Registrations have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and contribution had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the 28 day of February, 2011.

TM903US (Rev. 11/2007)

WITNESS Assignor's hand:

CLARIAN HEALTH PARTNERS, INC.

TM903US (Rev. 11/2007)

# EXHIBIT A

Matter No.	Country	Title	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Ser. No.	Filing Date	Current Owner
007248- 000053	US	RILEY HOSPITAL	2,912,661	12/24/2004	78/180,468	10/31/2002	Clarian Health Partners, Inc.
000033		RILEY HOSPITAL	2,912,001	15,5 1,4001	, , , , , , , , , , , ,		
007248- 000054	US	FOR CHILDREN	3,000,590	9/27/2005	78/180,472	10/31/2002	Clarian Health Partners, Inc.
		JAMES WHITCOMB RILEY			·		
007248-	US	HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN	2,944,846	4/26/2005	78/180,475	10/31/2002	Clarian Health Partners, Inc.

TM903US (Rev. 11/2007)

RECORDED: 03/01/2011